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Chief White Crane Recreation Area
5 miles W of Yankton off SD 52

(605) 668-2985

LEWIS & CLARK 
RECREATION AREA

MISSOURI RIVER
Lewis and Clark Lake

CHIEF WHITE CRANE
RECREATION AREA

PIERSON RANCH
RECREATION AREA

GAVINS 
POINT

DAM 

To Norfolk, NE

NEBRASKA

SOUTH DAKOTA

To 
Vermillion

YANKTON

To Tabor 50

314

52
50To

50

121

To Freeman

81

81


